# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM584920

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SEMPRA ENERGY		07/02/2020	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Southern California Gas Company
Street Address:	555 WEST 5TH STREET
City:	LOS ANGELES
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90013
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88632936	CALIFORNIA ENERGY FUTURE
Serial Number:	88749284	22 MILLION STRONG

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4153920827

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (415)733-3933

trademarkgroup@sideman.com Email:

**Correspondent Name:** Wanda Rojas

Address Line 1: ONE EMBARCADERO CENTER # 2200 Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7110-03
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Wanda Rojas
SIGNATURE:	/Wanda Rojas/
DATE SIGNED:	07/06/2020

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Trademark Assignment - SE to SCG-fully executed#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment - SE to SCG-fully executed#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006991 FRAME: 0109

900557335

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment ("Assignment") is made and entered into as of the date signed below ("Effective Date") by and between SEMPRA ENERGY, a California Corporation having a place of business at 488 8th Avenue, San Diego, CA 92101 ("Assignor") and Southern California Gas Company, a California Corporation having a place of business at 555 West Fifth Street Los Angeles, CA 90013 ("Assignee").

#### RECITALS

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the marks on the attached <u>Schedule A</u> (the "Marks"), including the goodwill associated with the Marks, and desires to assign all of its right, title and the interest in and to the Marks to the Assignee; and

WHEREAS, Assignee is the successor to the portion of Assignor's business to which the Marks pertain, and is desirous of acquiring all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee, as of the Effective Date, its entire right, title, and interest in and to the Marks throughout the world, including any and all goodwill of the business connected with the use thereof and symbolized thereby, all registrations therefore, all common law rights that exist therein, any and all causes of action throughout the world, including the right to recover damages, for any past, present, or future infringement, misappropriation and/or dilution of the Marks.
- 2. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and the relevant trademark authority in any other country or jurisdiction throughout the world record Assignee as the owner of the Marks.
- 3. This Trademark Assignment is binding on the Assignor and its respective successors and assigns, and inures to the benefit of the Assignee and its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be executed as of the Effective Date.

CEMEDA ENIEDON

ASSIGNUK:	SEMPRA ENERGY
Date:	By:
ASSIGNEE:	SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS COMPANY
7/6/2020 Date:	By:

4381840v1

A CCICNIOD

# SCHEDULE A

## **U.S. Trademarks**

Mark	Application Date	Application Number
CALIFORNIA ENERGY FUTURE	September 26, 2019	88632936
22 MILLION STRONG	January 7, 2020	88749284

4381840v1

**RECORDED: 07/06/2020** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006991 FRAME: 0111